

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 322/2012

M/S BIRLA CORP.LTD.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

C.A. No. 3328/2012

Date : 06/03/2017 These appeals were mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.(Mentioned by)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

De-tag from Civil Appeal Nos. 997-998 of 2004 which are listed

as Item No. 14 in Court No. 8 on 07.03.2017.

Tag along with Civil Appeal No. 316 of 2012.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER